7703361

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hoffmann-La Roche Inc.		110/09/2009	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Genentech, Inc.
Street Address:	1 DNA Way
City:	South San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94080
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77703361	TASPIANCE
Serial Number:	77718265	IVETIO
Serial Number:	77796716	CYGANCE
Serial Number:	77843066	INVETIO
Serial Number:	77843067	MEVITAS
Serial Number:	77843068	MIVITAS
Serial Number:	77843069	MATIVA
Serial Number:	77843070	XIBIXI
Serial Number:	77843071	ZAYTAS
Serial Number:	77843072	TASPEX
Serial Number:	77843073	IVETEON
Serial Number:	77843074	RENUMETAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004076 FRAME: 0514 Fax Number: (605)952-9881

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-225-7467

Email: schwartz.tim@gene.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy Schwartz
Address Line 1: 1 DNA Way

Address Line 4: South San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94080

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lorraine M. Anderson
Signature:	/lorraine m. anderson/
Date:	10/12/2009

Total Attachments: 2

source=rochegeneassignment#page1.tif source=rochegeneassignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004076 FRAME: 0515

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Hoffmann-La Roche Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, located at 340 Kingsland Street, Nutley, New Jersey 07110 (hereinafter Assignor), has adopted the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Genentech, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 1 DNA Way, South San Francisco, CA 94080-4990 (hereinafter Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said US trademark together with that part of the goodwill of the Assignor's business pertaining thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign, effective as of the date of execution of this document unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns all right, title and interest in and to said US trademarks, together with that part of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said US trademarks;

This assignment includes the right to sue and recover for all infringements which shall have occurred prior to the effective date hereof.

HOFFMANN-LA ROCHI

LAW DEPT

Qu.

Name: Géorge W. Johnston

Title:

Vice President

Date: 10 9 09

TRADEMARK REEL: 004076 FRAME: 0516

Schedule A

Trademark	Serial No.
TASPIANCE	77703361
IVETIO	77718265
CYGANCE	77796716
INVETIO	77843066
MEVITAS	77843067
MIVITAS	77843068
MATIVA	77843069
XIBIXI	77843070
ZAYTAS	77843071
TASPEX	77843072
IVETEON	77843073
RENUMETAS	77843074

438702

RECORDED: 10/12/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004076 FRAME: 0517